PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name			Execution Date
Matthew B. Below 10/27/2011			10/27/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	FRAM Group IP LLC		
Street Address:	39 Old Ridgebury Road		
City:	Danbury		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06810		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
		3721	
Fax Number: (860)286-0115			
Phone:	8602862929		
Email:	8602862929 usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Correspondent Name:	Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP		
Address Line 1:	20 Church Street		
Address Line 2:	22nd Floor		
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		AO40049US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Christopher C. Boehm	
Total Attachments: 1 source=6427704#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to FRAM Group IP LLC the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application entitled:

SPARK PLUG WITH UNDERCUT INSULATOR AND ONE PIECE SHELL

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney Christopher Boehm Reg. No. 41624 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (13333731, 1353731, filed 000002872011) when known.

Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:

hab bl

Matthew B. Below Findlay, OH

Date 10/27/2011

PATENT REEL: 027244 FRAME: 0616